## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bo-Fong Chen	02/27/2008
Jinun-Ban YEH	02/27/2008
Weichyun WONG	02/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCI Pharmtech, Inc
Street Address:	186-2, Hai-Hu-Tsun,
Internal Address:	Lu-Chu-Hsiang,
City:	Taoyuan
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12120748

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022937060 Phone:

athompson@SUGHRUE.COM Email:

Sughrue, Mion, PLLC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. Olexy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q108235\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500552273 **REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0666** 

**RECORDED: 05/29/2008** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of w	vhich is hereby ack	mowledged, the undersigned	
Inventor(	(s) <u>(1) Bo-F</u>	ong Chen (2) Jinun-Ban YI	EH
		chyun WONG	
Hereby sell	, assign and transfe	er to	
Assignee	·	SCI Pharmtech, Inc.	
		86-2, Hai-Hu-Tsun, Lu-Chu-	Hsiang, Taoyuan,
<u></u>	<u>T</u>	aiwan, R.O.C.	
which are d	isclosed in the App	ee) the entire right, title, and interest plication for United States Letters Pat	ent entitled
Title of In	vention: OPTIC	ALLY ACTIVE METHYLHYDROXYLAM	IINOPROPANOL DERIVATIVE AND ITS
USE AS INT	TERMEDIATE FOR	PREPARATION OF (S)-(-)-3-METHYL	AMINO-1-(2-THIENYL)PROPAN-1-0
Which app	lication was		
Complete	e either a) ex	ecuted by the undersigned on	
		led on the	
	S	erial No.	
extensions, benefits und	divisions, reissue ler the Internationa	States Letters Patents which may be so, substitutes, renewals or continued Convention for the Protection of In	ations thereof, and the right to all dustrial Property.
It is hereby Patent, who	authorized and req n granted, to said a	quested that the Commissioner of Pat assignee.	ents issue any and all of said Letters
undersigned execute all	l will execute all d rightful other par	on requested, without charge to but a ivisional, continuing, substitute, rene pers; and generally do everything per particular and maintaining proper particular and maintaining	wal, and reissue patent applications possible which said Assignee shall
Date	Signed at	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	On	February 27, 2008	
		7 1 00	·
Inventor(		40- Fong Chan	Bo-Fong Chen
Full Signa	ature(s)	Jinum -Ban Ech	Jinun-Ban YEH
	•	- Starthy to	Weichyun WONG
			· · ·
•			
٠			

PATENT REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0667

. 2